### SCR 1 STAFF MEASURE SUMMARY

# **House Committee On Education**

**Action Date:** 05/18/21

Action: Be Adopted. Vote: 10-0-0-0

Yeas: 10 - Alonso Leon, Hudson, Neron, Owens, Reardon, Ruiz, Smith DB, Sollman, Weber,

Wright

**Fiscal:** No fiscal impact **Revenue:** No revenue impact

Prepared By: Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst

**Meeting Dates:** 5/6, 5/18

## WHAT THE MEASURE DOES:

Memorializes Sarah Cohen-Doherty.

#### **ISSUES DISCUSSED:**

• Life and work of Sarah Cohen-Doherty

## **EFFECT OF AMENDMENT:**

No amendment.

### **BACKGROUND:**

Sarah Cohen-Doherty was active in the Multnomah County Preschool for All work group and worked to secure passage of county ballot measure 26-214, establishing the program in Multnomah County. Senate Concurrent Resolution 1 memorializes Sarah Cohen-Doherty.

Carrier: Rep. Salinas